Farrell, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY: by land now or formerly of the Town of Stoneham, as shown on said plan,
three hundred and forty five hundredths (300.45') feet;

NORTHERLY: by land now or formerly of the Town of Stoneham, as shown on said plan, one
hundred forty six and twenty two hundredths (146.22') feet;

WESTERLY: by land now or formerly of Roman Catholic Archbishop Corp. Sole, as shown
on said plan, three hundred sixty four and one hundredths (364.01') feet; and 

SOUTHERLY: by Elm Street, as shown on said plan, one hundred sixty five (165.00') feet.

Containing, according to said plan, 45,810 square feet, more or less. The complete text and maps
relative to the proposed amendment are available for inspection during regular Town Hall business
hours in the Office of the Town Clerk.”

Mr. Houghton appeared before the Board to explain the history of 134 Elm Street.